CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the following parties with the

Application for Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari:

Mark J. Windham mark.windham@troutmandsanders.com
Marlee Waxelbaum marlee.waxelbaum@troutmansanders.com
Matthew R. Brooks matthew.brooks@troutmansanders.com
Troutman Sanders, LLP

Bank of America Plaza

600 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 5200
Atlanta, GA 30308-2216
Attys for Deutsche Bank National Trust Company and Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

- Dallas R. Ivey divey@aldridgepite.com
L. Jason Jones jjones@aldridgepite.com
Viraj Prashant Deshmukh vdeshmukh@aldridgepite.com

Aldridge Pite, LLP

Fifteen Piedmont Center

3575 Piedmont Rd., NE, Suite 500
Atlanta, GA 30305

Attys for Aldridge Pite, LLP

By placing the same in the United States Mail with sufficient postage affixed
thereon to assure delivery.

Respectfully submitted this 30® day of January, 2018.

Pamela M. Timbes

304 Carnoustie

St. Simons Island, GA 31522
(912) 222-6773
ptimbes@gmail.com

PRO SE PETITIONER



